

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.
Title Appeal No.35 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240

Order No.08 Dated: 29.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of appellant.

One petition has been filed on behalf of Respondents praying for an adjournment of hearing.

None appears on behalf of respective parties on repeated calls.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

To 13.08.2026 for hearing of appeal.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.