

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal No.35 of 2025

**Present: Sri Satya Arnab Ghosal,
District Judge, Murshidabad.**

JO Code: WB 00809.

Order No.09 dated 13.08.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

PO is on leave.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondents file a petition praying for an adjournment of hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

To 09.09.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Id. Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Both parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on the date fixed.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).